(//a/e/dﬂze/, J‘/e’/)ﬂ(métt
Market Report

Thursday, August 19, 2021

Another nice line up of yearlings, strong to heifers. Market was mostly steady with 2 weeks ago.

Representative Sales:

153.00
..161.50

Sunnyslope Rn
64 blk hirs, GO, 703# ..

Open Box Bar
Dan & Murlene Osbum

128 blk hirs (spay), 782#
64 bl hirs (spay), 853#.

Steve & Gina Breuklander ...
Turner Rn N
Lyle Phillips 53 blk, blk-x hrs, PO, 853#........

11 blk, blk-x hfrs, PO, 9394,

Randy & Chris Huddee.........
Bob Simmons ...
....42 blk hirs, 814#

Tracy Merz
Schmidt & Robinson

40 blk hfrs, PO, 863#
21 blk hrs, 656#
11 blk strs, 725#...

85 bk hirs, 742#

Stiefel & Garwood 21 angus hfrs, 644#..

71 blk, bwf hirs, 829#

27 anqus hfrs, 751#

23 blk, bwf hirs, 729# ....
9 blk strs, 724#

26 blk hirs, 674# ..

Thacher CC....
Scott Divan

.55 blkex its, 699

12 blk hrs, 606# .

33 blk-x & rd-x hrs, 686#
...441d hirs, PO, 7994#

9 blk strs, 838#
17 blk hirs, 7464 ..

Rick & Reece Weber..

57 blk hirs, PO, 8674.......

Rothleutner 23 bk hfrs, PO, 956#

Shawn Klein.......
Cork & Janet Worth
Dean Churchill
Dennis Bammeriin.
Swanson Rn

26 blk hirs, PO, 986#
4angus hirs, PO, 1023#.
....T Char-x & rd-x hfrs, 954#

61 angus hfrs, GO, 873#..
60 angus hfrs, GO, 803#

5 angus strs, 7604 ....

.9 angus hirs, 605#....
10rd angus hfrs, PO, 877#
14 blk hirs, PO, 896#

.6 blk hfrs, PO, 822#..

Upcoming Sales

Thurs., Aug. 26: Regular Sale

Thurs., Sept. 2: Special Feeder Sale

Sun., Sept. 6: Krogman Family Annual Production
Horse Sale

Thurs., Sept. 9: No Sale

Thurs., Sept. 16: Special Feeder Sale

Thurs., Sept. 23: Special Bred Female & Regular Sale
Thurs., Sept. 30: Special Feeder & Special Spring
Calf Sale

(Several consignors already on Sept. 30 with
spring calves)

Thurs., Oct. 7: Special Spring Calf Sale (featuring

replacement heifers)

Mon., Oct. 11: Special Yearling Sale

Thurs., Oct. 14: Special Spring Calf Sale

Mon., Oct. 18: Regular Sale

Thurs., Oct. 21: Special Spring Calf Sale

Mon., Oct. 25: Special Bred Female & Regular Sale
Thurs., Oct. 28: Special Spring Calf & Yearling Sale
Mon., Nov. 1: Regular Sale

Thurs., Nov. 4: Special Spring Calf Sale

Mon., Nov. 8: Special Bred Female & Regular Sale
Thurs., Nov. 11: Special Spring Calf Sale (weaned/
non-weaned/yearlings)

Please check our schedule-being as dry as it is, we could make
adjustments to sale dates.

| For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video
auction company-Cattle Country Video:
cattlecountryvideo.com Contact Greg Arendt

Valentine Livestock is an
approved NHTC market (Non
Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net

Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701

Brogan Arendt, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0281

Jake Hopwood, Fieldman Cell: 308-627-4828

Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com




